1038|https://doi.org/10.3311/PPci.20407
Creative Commons Attribution b
Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 67(4), pp. 1038–1047, 2023
Cite this article as: Kim, N., Kim, J. "Effect of Maximum Aggregate Size and Powder Content on the Properties of Self-compacting Recycled Aggregate
Concrete", Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 67(4), pp. 1038–1047, 2023. https://doi.org/10.3311/PPci.20407
Effect of Maximum Aggregate Size and Powder Content on the
Properties of Self-compacting Recycled Aggregate Concrete
Namho Kim1, Jeonghyun Kim2*

The slump flow and T50 values of SCC mixtures are shown
in Fig. 1. According to Korea Construction Standards [2],
a minimum slump flow of 600 mm is required for SCC, and
the slump flows of all SCC mixtures ranged from 610 mm
to 700 mm, satisfying the requirements. The test results
indicate that mixtures with a larger MAS and higher pow-
der content have an increase in slump flow values com-
pared to mixtures with a smaller MAS and lower pow-
der content. The slump flow of SCC with MAS of 9.5 mm
ranged from 610 mm to 630 mm, and that of SCCs with
Table 2 Mix proportions of self-compacting concrete
ID w/b Water (kg/m3) Cement (kg/m3) GGBFS (kg/m3) FA (kg/m3)
RA (kg/m3)
Sand (kg/m3)
9.5 mm 12.5 mm 19 mm
SC-0.45-9.5 0.45 178 158 198 40 845 0 0 810
SC-0.45-12.5 0.45 178 158 198 40 338 507 0 810
SC-0.45-19 0.45 178 158 198 40 338 422 85 810
SC-0.42-9.5 0.42 178 170 212 42 832 0 0 799
SC-0.42-12.5 0.42 178 170 212 42 333 499 0 799
SC-0.42-19 0.42 178 170 212 42 333 416 83 799
SC-0.39-9.5 0.39 178 178 222 45 815 0 0 786
SC-0.39-12.5 0.39 178 178 222 45 326 489 0 786
SC-0.39-19 0.39 178 178 222 45 326 407 82 786
Fig. 1 Slump flow and T50 value of self-compacting concrete
Kim and Kim
Period. Polytech. Civ. Eng., 67(4), pp. 1038–1047, 2023|1041
MAS of 12.5 mm and 19 mm was 640–660 mm and 650–